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Mixed Syndicate for the Exploitation, Management and Maintenance of the Valence Aerodrome 

Tel: + 33 475 85 26 26 – Fax: +33 475 85 27 23 

E-mail address: accueil@valenceaeroport.fr 
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GENERAL INFORMATION 

 

Opening times:  
Monday to Friday 8am - 7pm local time 
En dehors de ces horaires, sur demande. Outside of these hours upon request. 
 

Contacts: 
 

Reception:  
    
→ Reception desk         + 33 475 85 26 26  

       + 33 475 85 27 23 
       accueil@valenceaeroport.fr 

 

Airport billing:  
 
For all issues concerning change of address, requests for duplicates, registration information, 
invoices and payment conditions.  
 
→ Secretary           + 33 475 85 26 26  

        + 33 475 85 27 23 
        accueil@valenceaeroport.fr 

 

Suppliers:  
 
Information about invoices and payment. 
 
→ Administration  + 33 475 85 26 26  

 + 33 475 85 27 23 
         accueil@valenceaeroport.fr 

 

Ground staff Operations: 
 
All information concerning the amenities, airport assistance, exceptional opening and personnel 
interventions. 
 
→ Opérations:            + 33 475 85 26 26  

         + 33 475 85 27 23 
         operations@valenceaeroport.fr 
 

AFIS:  
 
→ Bernard ROUSTAN:           + 33 475 85 26 26  
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Refuelling:  
 
Issues concerning fuel, billing and terms of payment. 
 
→ Benjamin MICHELARD:           + 33 475 85 26 26  

          + 33 475 85 27 23 
          carburant@valenceaeroport.fr 

 
 

Catering:  
 
Upon request. 
 

→ Handling:             + 33 475 85 26 26  

          + 33 475 85 27 23 
          opérations@valenceaeroport.fr 

 

Security:  
 
 
→ Samuel ROBERT:            + 33 475 85 26 26  

          + 33 475 85 27 23 
          exploitation@valenceaeroport.fr 

 

Commercial development:  
 
 
→ Emmanuel BARDE:             + 33 475 85 26 26  

           + 33 475 85 27 23 
           exploitation@valenceaeroport.fr 
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Terms of payment:  
 
Present tariffs are excluding VAT which is in addition to the rate in effect on the day that the service 

is carried out at Valence airport. Invoices are established in accordance with the tariffs in force on 

the day that each type of service is carried out. 

Tariffs for night services, Sundays and Public holidays are increased by 50%. Night-time is from 

9pm until 6am local time. 

Means of payment:  
 
Payment, in full and in Euros, can be done: 

• In the Operations office:  

• - by credit card, or French checks 

•  Bank Transfer payable to: 

Paierie départementale de la Drôme – 11 rue Mirabel Chambaud – F 26000 VALENCE 

Transfer charges are at the customer’s expense. 

• at the Operations office by credit card or French cheques in full. 

• - by bank or postal cheque made out to the Trésor Public, at the following address: 

 Syndicat mixte exploitant – Aéroport de Valence – Chabeuil – F 26120 CHABEUIL 

 

Bank account reference – standard IBAN format 

Bank code 

 

Counter code Account number Key 

30001 00402 C2640000000 61 

 

Domiciliation : BDF valence 

IBAN: FR78 3000 1008 5100 00R0 5000 563 

SWIFT identifier of BDF (BIC) : BDFEFRPPXXX 
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     PRICES 2022 
 

It is up to clients to inform the services of Valence airport of any changes made to their fleet: 

purchases, sales, rentals, leasing, changes in aircraft characteristics, etc., or risk being charged the 

services, depending on the manufacturer's characteristics and the information available to the 

airport operator at the time of the service's intervention. 

Prices are shown in Euros and are understood to be tax-free. The masses are shown in metric tons. 

These prices apply from 01/01/2022 until 31/12/2022. 

 

Aeronautical fees are reassessed on 1st January of each year. 

 

VALUE ADDED TAX:  
 

General principal  

The V.A.T. on airport services (landing, marking, parking, passengers and fuel) is calculated based on 

the applicable rate on the day of the service. As of 1st January 2017, the rate was 20%. 

Categories Regime 

Licenced French transport airlines undertaking less than 80% of international 
traffic 

Subject to tax 

Licenced French transport airlines1 undertaking 80% or more of international 
traffic 

Exempt 

Foreign licensed transport airlines Exempt 

Private aviation, business and air work companies Subject to tax 

French and foreign military aircrafts, State, French and foreign aircrafts Subject to tax 
 

 

Remarks 

To qualify for the exemption, French airlines are required to provide the operations department with 

an official certificate valid for the current year, certifying that their international traffic account for at 

least 80% of services they operate. 

Any airline not subject to VAT is asked to present its certificates to the operations department. 

Failing to present this official certificate, the airport will apply the VAT. at the current rate. 
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In this case, no regularization on invoices already issued can be made and the exemption from VAT. 

will not be effective until the date of receipt of the certificate. 

In the case of chartered aircraft or flights carried out on behalf of another airline, the application of 

the T.V.A. is based on the regime to which the company is subject and to which the airport services 

are charged. 

 

Grounded:  
 

An unpaid invoice results in the implementation of the procedure under Article R224-4 al. 2 of the 

Civil Aviation Code. 

Article R.224-4: 

Charges are due for payment for the use of any facilities; buildings and tools.  

In the event of non-payment of the fees owed by the aircraft operator, the operator of the 

aerodrome is allowed to request the air traffic authority at the airfield, that the aircraft be detained 

there until the disputed amount is deposited. 

 

Aeronautical fees:  
 
Aeronautical charges are payable in cash to the joint union operating before take off. 
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Landing fees:  
 
The landing fee is due for any aircraft that makes a landing (touch and go included) on an airfield 

open to public air traffic. 

The fee is based on the MTOW on the certificate and rounded to the upper ton. 

Mass Prices in euros excluding VAT 

  0 ton - 0.5 tons 5.65 € 

   0.5 tons – 2 tons 9.77 € 

2 tons – 3 tons  14.57 € 

3 tons – 6 tons  23.30 € 

 7 tons - 24 tons 7t = 25.70 € 
by additional ton: 2.31€ 

from 25 tons 25t = 69.73 € 
by additional ton: 6.29€ 

 

Discounts 

Helicopters benefit from a 50% landing discount. 

Go-arounds benefit from a 50% discount. 

 

Training flat rate :  
 
Available on quotation. 
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Passenger fee:  

 

Prices per passenger departure:  

National Schengen International 

7.00 € 7.00 € 7.00 € 

 

Exempt from these fees 

• Aircraft crew members. 

• Passengers on direct flights with a short stopover at the airport and take-off with the same 

aircraft with the identical flight number that they arrived with. 

• Passengers on an aircraft that makes a technical stopover. 

• Passengers on an aircraft that is obliged to return to the airport due to a technical incident or 

bad weather conditions. 

• Children under 2 years old. 

Schengen passengers: Germany, Austria, Belgium, Denmark, Spain, Estonia, Finland, France, Greece, 

Hungary, Iceland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxemburg, Malta, Norway, Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, 

Czech Republic, Slovakia, Slovenia, Sweden, Switzerland. 

Passengers outside Schengen : Bulgaria, Cyprus, Ireland, Romania, United Kingdom. 

 

Business lounge:  
 
Use of business lounge is 16 € per person/hour excluding VAT. 
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Airfield lighting fee:  
 
This lighting user charge is payable by all aircrafts that land or take-off at the airport open to public air 

circulation either during the night time or in the day with low visibility, or at the request of the pilot in 

command, or “for security reasons on the orders of the Authority in charge of lighting functions.” 

The time of the aeronautical night is determined by the official sunset time plus 30 minutes and the 

sunrise time less 30 minutes. 

Landing and /or take-off rates 36.62 € excluding VAT. 

Radio remote-controlled lighting 

After TWR closing: standard 15 minute fee is 16.00 € excluding VAT 

Lighting package (Based aircrafts only) 

 

Only aircrafts based by fleet 
Standard yearly rate for 60 operations 1000.00€ 

Over 60 operations, rate per operation 15.00 € 

 

Parking fee: 
 
The parking fee is payable by all parked aircrafts in the traffic area. It is calculated by the 

ton(MTOW)/hour, on the Navigability certificate. Each hour started is payable. 

In the traffic area, there is a 2-hour free-parking period. 

 

Hourly prices in Euros excluding VAT :  

Traffic area National + European Union International 

Upto 48 hours included 0.50 € 0.50 € 

From 48 hours 0.30 € 0.30 € 

Long stay : Please consult us. 

Exceptional opening times:  
 
              Fee :         354.60 Euros pre-tax. AFIS included for 2 hours (standard rate) 1 

Additional hour : 122.14 € H.T. AFIS included for 2 hours (standard rate) 2 

Airline delay :    Day : 80.74 € pre-tax. AFIS included for 2 hours (standard rate) 2 

     Night : 102.55 € pre-tax. AFIS included for 2 hours (standard rate) 2  
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Rented furnished space:  
 

Meeting room (≈ 6 people): 

 

Half day : 08 :00 – 12 :00 / 14 :00 – 18 :00    75.00 € excl. VAT  

1 day : 08 :00 – 18 :00                  150.00 € excl. VAT 

1 hour         50.00 € excl. VAT 

 

Business lounge: 

 

Half day : 08 :00 – 12 :00 / 14 :00 – 18 :00    150.00 € excl. VAT 

1 day : 08 :00 – 18 :00                   300.00 € excl. VAT 

1 hour         100.00 € excl. VAT 

 

Boarding area (≈ 50 people):  

 

Half day : 08 :00 – 12 :00 / 14 :00 – 18 :00    300.00 € HT  

1 day : 08 :00 – 18 :00       600.00 € HT 

1 hour         150.00 € HT 

 

 

Rooms are equipped with WIFI, video projector, screens. 

Our entire team is at your disposal for a solution tailored to your needs. 
 

 

 

Handling:  
 

General conditions of handling  

Handling is required for all commercial and private flights over 6 tons. 
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Handling services are provided within the limits of the possibilities of Valence airport and in 

accordance with the regulations in force: Valence airport is committed to taking care in providing the 

services envisaged and, except in the case of force majeure, avoiding any delays. 
 

 
Services provided Technical landing 

Commercial 

landing 

Parking guidance √ √ 

Immobilize aircraft with chocks √ √ 

Tow / shunt (push-back) √ √ 

2 hour parking included √ √ 

Fuelling operation  √ √ 

GPU 28 volts (30 minutes maximum)  √ 

Reception of passengers and crew by a hostess or an 

airport agent 
 √ 

Loading/unloading baggage  √ 

Providing a weather report 
 

 √ 

Send flight plan, NOTAM 
 

 √ 

Equipped pilot area with computer equipment and 
free internet connection 
 

 √ 

 
Extended opening of the terminal with staff until 
midnight or from 6 am Monday to Friday and Saturday 
from 6 am to 8 pm local time 
 

 √ 

Lounge subject to availability and capacity 
 

 √ 

Extra handling and catering services: On quotation 
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Prices in Euros excluding VAT: 

Categories Mass Technical landing Commercial landing 

1 2 to 6t 109.00 € 263.00 € 

2 7 to 13t 186.00 € 372.00 € 

3 14 to 22t 218.00 € 491.00 € 

4 23 to 45t 290.00 € 584.00 € 

5 46 to 70t 350.00 € 710.00 € 

6 >70t 404.00 € 820.00 € 

 

 

Particular case: 

 

Assistance operations scheduled or carried out between 9 p.m. and 6 a.m. local time as well as 
Sundays and holidays will be increased by a rate of 50%. 
 
An increase of 50% will be applied to flights with more than 19 passengers. 
 
Billing of up to 50% of the selected package will be made in the event of a request for assistance not 
cancelled by the client. 
 
Catering will be invoiced at 100% in the event of a request cancelled within less than 12 hours. 
 

Additional services: 
 

Services Prices excl. VAT 

GPU ½ H 47€ 

GPU 1H 94€ 

Tow upto 6 Ton 47€ 

Tow from 6 to 15 Ton 105€ 

Toilet emptying 57€ 

Drinking water 42€ 
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APU (auxilary power unit) 

 

To limit noise pollution, the use of the APU will only be tolerated for a maximum of half an hour after 

arrival and a maximum of half an hour before the departure of the aircraft concerned. 

Defrosting: 
 
Defrosting is carried out by spraying a heated 75/25 ECOWING Type II product. 
 
 

Wingspan of the aircraft Partial defrost (wings) Complete defrost 

< 15 m 430.00 € 620.00 € 

< 25 m 634.00 € 905.00 € 

>= 25 m 864.00 € 1234.00 € 

 

Cabin cleaning: 
 
Realized if stand-by greater than 45 minutes. 
 

Cabin: 

 

• Collection of papers, newspapers and other waste located on the seats, in the pockets and on 
the floor 

• Check the state of cleanliness of the shelves and wet cleaning if necessary 

• Seat belt crossing. 

• Vacuuming of visible crumbs and stains on seats and carpets 

• Evacuation of collected waste and rubbish bags 
 

 

 

 

Sanitary: 

 

• Cleaning the washbasin and the toilet bowl 

• Rubbish collecting 

• Interior deodorant spray 

 

Aircraft capacity Prices in Euros excluding tax 

< 20 83.00 € 

             > = 20 - 200 165.00 € 
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Workface, hourly prices:  
 

 
Day prices in Euros 
excluding VAT 

Night prices in 
Euros excluding 
VAT 

Handler 30.62 € 38.17 € 

Cleaner 30.62 € 38.17 € 

Receptionist 46.98 € 57.78 € 

 

Parking area cleaning:  
 
A fee of 229.95 euros excluding VAT will be systematically applied in the case of spills of hydrocarbons, 
fatty substances or other products on the movement area. 
 
If other cleaning or pumping costs are required, they will be charged to the polluter in addition. 
 

Miscellaneous:  
 
 
Stretcher assistance on EVASAN (for 1 hour maximum)                      65.43 € excl. VAT 
           
 

Vehicle accompaniment in ZR (for 1 hour max.)             65.43 € excl. VAT 

 

Shooting: 
 
Photographic reports  

 

Public area half a day                                                                                   612.00 € excl. VAT 

Public area one day             1 020.00 € excl. VAT 
 

 

 
Cinematographic reports-advertising reports 
 

Public area half a day                 612.00 € excl. VAT  

Public area one day                1020.00 € excl. VAT 
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The manager is at your disposal to study any other services. 
 

Tel : +33 (0)475 852 626  

 

These rates are increased: 

 

• by 50% for operations taking place in the reserved area, 

• by 50% for operations taking place at night (between 7pm and 8am), 

• by 50% at weekends and public holidays, 

• booking fees : 30.60€ excluding VAT 

• administrative costs, if applicable, 

• the provision of personnel : 30.60€ excluding VAT per hour, 

• specific requests (on estimate). 

 

Occupancy charges: 
 

Basic land rental                                                    3.27 € excluding VAT /m²/per year 

Hangar surface rental                                           3.27 € excluding VAT /m²/per month 

 

Common shelter parking 

 

Light aviation hangar:  

Location / position 

Daily prices in euros 

excluding VAT per day 

(24 hour period) 

Yearly prices en euros excluding 
VAT. 

Price in m² (length x span) 0.60 € 

 

                                                                                           

22.45 € (leisure aviation) 

 

                                                                                                       

33.69 € (business aviation) 
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Business aviation hangar: 

Location (included device output or 
input) 

Tariffs in euros 
excluding VAT per day 

(24 hours period) 

Tariffs in euros excluding VAT 
per year 

Price per meter square (length x span) 1.50 € 115.00 € 

 


